2023 School Fees

Full Fee Paying International Students

1. Application Fee
A non-refundable application fee of $330 is charged for each application for
enrolment. This covers the administration cost associated with enrolment.

2. Enrolment Fee

A non-refundable Enrolment Fee of $3,500 must accompany the acceptance of
an Offer of Confirmed Enrolment. The application Fee and Enrolment Fee are non-
refundable and not credited toward fees.

3. Tuition and Boarding Fees

All fees are in Australian dollars (AUD). Fees are set annually by the School Board
and are subject to change. Any changes in fees will apply to both new and existing
enrolments. Annual changes in fees do not constitute a change in conditions of
entry or continuing enrolment terms and conditions.

As the School does not receive government subsidies for international students on
SV500 Visas, the full fees apply for Tuition. The Boarding Fee is the same amount
for all Year Groups and is in addition to the Tuition Fee. The Boarding Fee covers all
meals and laundry services etc. during term time.

An International Student Bond of $7000 is payable for all new boarding enrolments
which is credited against the Year 12 final account.
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4. Annual Fees

Annual Fees | Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 | Year 11 Year 12
Tuition Fees | $30,428 | $30,428 | $35,717 | $35,717 | $35,717 | $35,717 | $39,185 | $39,185
FFPOS

Digital Texts | N/A N/A $300 [$300 |$300 [$300 |$110 $110

Fee (1)

ICT $700 $700 $1,000 |[$1,000 [$1,000 |[$1,000 |$1,000 |$1,000
Resource

Fee (2)

Holistic $600 $800 $1,050 |[$1,500 |[$1,500 |[$3,702 |[$400 $400

Immersion

Fees (3)

Total Other | $1,300 | $1,500 |$2,350 |$2,800 |%$2,800 [$5,002 [$1,510 |$1,510
Fees

Total Fees - | $31,728 | $31,928 | $38,067 | $38,517 | $38,517 | $40,719 | $40,695 | $40,695
Day Student

(1)

Boarding N/A N/A $29757 | $29757 | $29757 | $29757 | $29757 | $29757
Fees* (2)

* Boarding fees include GST on the food component.
1. Digital Texts — annual charge for Year 7 to Year 10 for use of digital resources.
2. ICT Resource Fee - annual charge for costs associated with provision of electronic devices, software, and IT support services.
3. Holistic Immersions Program covers Overnight school camps and Loreto Normanhurst Immersions

Z
e,
H
:
=-
<
H
7))
H

-
S
Q
@)



S REINA MG

b/ €K

5. Additional Costs for International Students

Additional costs for international students may include: overseas student
health cover, school uniform, VET courses, HSC charges, textbooks and
stationery, additional sundry charges and incidental boarding costs.
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6. Payment Mecthods
The School accepts the payment of fees by one of the following options:
- Payment on invoice in full, by due date via EFT, BPAY or credit card (a
surcharge will apply for credit card).
Cheque sent to the School, marked to the ‘Attention of the Finance
Department’.
Cash is not accepted
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7. Extra Subjects

Music tuition is offered in a wide range of musical instruments and singing.
Tuition is also offered in Speech & Drama, Tennis and Swimming. Application
for these extra subjects is distributed during Term 2 and Term 4. The fees

are charged half yearly in Term 1 (for Semester 1) and Term 3 (for Semester

2). New students will be given the information prior to starting at Loreto
Normanhurst. If a student wishes to discontinue four weeks’ notice in writing
is required. Sport registrations, overnight camps, retreats and some excursions
along with fees for extra subjects may be subject to a 10% Goods and Services
Tax (GST).

8. Sibling Discounts

Discounts on tuition fees are available for the second child in a family (10%),
the third child (20%), and the fourth and subsequent children (30%) provided
that the children are attending the School simultaneously.

9. Change of Visa Status

The change of a student status from Boarding to Day student status requires
one full school term’s notice in writing to the Principal on or before the last day
of the preceding term, otherwise one (1) full term’s tuition and boarding fees
are payable.



